8 7 5 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORNPUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V ‘S ‘C)NS
@ CQPYRzHT;}o BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATICN. . ‘ T E M 3 O LOC ATE D Sj g 8U6P?> % AG%E A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DN APYD
1528816 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER o 18024-
1528816-2 | A SENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) ’ 29)REF
15288166 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER A — | |
7-1528816-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | -465184-0 — i B B N N B 13
7-1528816-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS SUBRTCATORASSEMBLY (RET) “CED TRACK POSITION S I N U I N § i | 12
7-1528816-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL - 1 $38705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
T-1528816-7 | A : : SPARE PARTS KIT — 1 - - , Z)g
SR : : 168
N -l 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
E%%ﬁgzm -2l 2] 2|2 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 166
CRIMP DATA KOSTAL TERMINAL KOSTAL CRIMP SPECS REF B T e e (R I - - . zi
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL MLK | .2 RECEPTACLE REF T T T T T T T 318030 SoR. ST cur POINT e K 60 e
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE I - - - - - - - - - 167
INSUL .78 [.070 IN] 0 |.20-1.60 [.047-.063 [N] TERMINAL SUPPORT S S A U . . oocd | fCR’ IR UL UL ”\14 SRR 1 0u
L OCATION -l 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N S R B - - 153
310-3.40 [.122-.134 [N 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 - - T
TERMINAL KOSTAL DATA SHEET @ FEED - | | | | | | 338665 | PAWL, FLED 156
APPL SPEC  MLK I.2m 800 [.315 IN] e e - - 155
> -4l a4 4] 4| 4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL LED 7 P52 @ -l 2122222 1-18023-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP N4 X [6.0 153
o L1 8 - 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 EE
TE TERM PN KOSTAL TERM PN TE TERM PN [KOSTAL TERM PN - | | | | | | elicac o BUMPER, HOLD DOWK , O |
-l 590753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
1949380-1 |3 21 24 73406 0 1549957 - | 3201 24 73401 0 N T T R B B 0043 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (W3 X 1007 T49
1949380-2 |3 21 25 73406 0 19499572 321 25 73401 0 - -1 -1-1T171- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED | 48
1949380-3 |3 21 40 73406 0 1649957-3 |3 21 40 73401 0 S L A N A O O 13386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - -l 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD 146
IRE CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING . ey [ AL KD
W r ' - 1338660-1  |RAM | 44
=] .@ L]
S|ZE r * C * B B B B B B B B B : 43
0 50mm 0.92 £0.03 [.036 £.001 [NJ C? - - - - - - - - - 147
0 35mi 082 40 03 [.032 4 001 IN] C7 - | | | | | | 7-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
_ i B I I A : : [ 40
-l 590125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
’ _ - | | | | | | 469367-8 SHIM 138
: - -l 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
- - - - - - - - - - - 136
) - - - - - - - - - - 135
-] 2-1320934-5 |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
] } -2l 2] 2|2 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | |18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
_ _ -l - 18023-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 120 13
- i -l 13209084 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-l - 1633073-6 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
) . - | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l2lz2lz21]z2]2]|¢2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12T
-l 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A X - | | | | | | 320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE |24
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Pl 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
- | - | | - | 6590472-2 STRIPPER |27
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - | | | | | | 18003 | SCR. SKT 1D CAP M4 X 10.0 T2
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE B N e e N L B 00072 [WASHER, oFAG LOCK, REG Wé | c0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S I N ) A I e 690472-1  |STRIPPER , 2
4 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - |- - |- 1338684-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 17
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
B 115
A\ ITEM 53, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. B B e I B T4
B : : 113
-l 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
x WARN I NG - | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR IR
| - - T 1117171711 13209211 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N 53 S O R O s
SE'FT‘ NG U(;E (DF QE'TT| NCﬁQ 2 2 2 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘633|2872 ANV‘L, COMB‘NAT|ON \055 8
3ELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP S L A L L L LR B LR /
HETGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL | NG . -l 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l 23801 1-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
v ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 800 - - - - - - - - 184 | ? ? ? | | | 4-683454-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - -] - - - 183 R 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I N M S A § 1 8¢ e e e ] 3745640070 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN |
S e : 'go TT-Te|-T2[- T 6| 2| 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ : 7 9 VTSR 6 ERAGE thy FIE Cottnolt 1 C E%ECIR? o DWS PROUSE R E Tyco Electronics
- - Tyco Electronics ‘ )
B B B B B B B B ' 78 DIMENS TONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHT rartiobirg, TR IO9TAREE
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 - 77 o OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: API\XE.)CLIFFORDMJUNEOOY NAME FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
A R R A - T76 RS 4D APPLICATCR
- - - - - - - - RS @‘E i ﬁtg i: APPLICATICN SPEC ]
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ; 74 ﬁNgth +- . See Tqb|e SIZE CAGE CODRE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER | AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|5288|6
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _| PART NO DESCR|PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET | oF | REVA‘

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR200D




